

**TABLE OF CHANGES – FORM**  
**Form I-589, Application for Asylum and for Withholding of Removal**  
**OMB Number: 1615-0067**  
**04/10/2019**

**Reason for Revision: To add clarifying parenthetical**

Legend for Proposed Text:

- Black font = Current text
- Red font = Changes

Expires 05/31/2019

Edition Date 05/16/2017

| Current Page Number and Section  | Current Text   | Proposed Text  |
|--|--|--|
| <p><b>[Page 5]</b><br/> <b>Part B. Information About Your Application</b></p>            | <p><b>[Page 5]</b><br/> <b>Part B. Information About Your Application</b><br/>           ...<br/> <b>[Page 6]</b><br/>           2. Have you or your family members ever been accused, charged, arrested, detained, interrogated, convicted and sentenced, or imprisoned in any country other than the United States?<br/>           No<br/>           Yes<br/> <br/>           If "Yes," explain the circumstances and reasons for the action.<br/>           [Fillable field]<br/>           ...</p> | <p><b>[Page 5]</b><br/> <b>Part B. Information About Your Application</b><br/>           ...<br/> <b>[Page 6]</b><br/>           2. Have you or your family members ever been accused, charged, arrested, detained, interrogated, convicted and sentenced, or imprisoned in any country other than the United States <b>(including for an immigration law violation)?</b><br/>           No<br/>           Yes<br/> <br/>           If "Yes," explain the circumstances and reasons for the action.<br/>           [Fillable field]<br/>           ...</p> |
| <p><b>[Page 7]</b><br/> <b>Part C. Additional Information About Your Application</b></p> | <p><b>[Page 7]</b><br/> <b>Part C. Additional Information About Your Application</b><br/>           ...<br/>           6. Have you or any member of your family included in the application ever committed any crime and/or been arrested, charged, convicted, or sentenced for any crimes in the United States?<br/>           No<br/>           Yes</p>  | <p><b>[Page 7]</b><br/> <b>Part C. Additional Information About Your Application</b><br/>           ...<br/>           6. Have you or any member of your family included in the application ever committed any crime and/or been arrested, charged, convicted, or sentenced for any crimes in the United States <b>(including for an immigration law violation)?</b><br/>           No<br/>           Yes</p>  |

|  |   |   |
|--|---|---|
|  | <p>If "Yes," for each instance, specify in your response: what occurred and the circumstances, dates, length of sentence received, location, the duration of the detention or imprisonment, reason(s) for the detention or conviction, any formal charges that were lodged against you or your relatives included in your application, and the reason(s) for release. Attach documents referring to these incidents, if they are available, or an explanation of why documents are not available.</p> <p>[Fillable field]</p> | <p>If "Yes," for each instance, specify in your response: what occurred and the circumstances, dates, length of sentence received, location, the duration of the detention or imprisonment, reason(s) for the detention or conviction, any formal charges that were lodged against you or your relatives included in your application, and the reason(s) for release. Attach documents referring to these incidents, if they are available, or an explanation of why documents are not available.</p> <p>[Fillable field]</p> |
|--|---|---|